## TOWN OF EXETER PROBATE COURT PROBATE FEE SCHEDULE

<b>Probate Action</b>	<u>Fee</u>
Accounting Fee	\$55.00 (advertising only)
Petition for Probate of Will	\$34.00 + advertising 2x (for petition and qualification) No advertising if on waiver
Petition to File Will No Assets	\$34.00 (no advertising)
Petition for Administration	\$34.00 + advertising
Petition for Guardianship	\$34.00 + advertising
Affidavit of Complete Administration	\$34.00 (no advertising)
Petition for Change of Name	\$34.00 + advertising 2x (before & after) + BCI fee; need copy or certified copy of birth certificate & copy of picture I.D.
Will for Filing with no Probate	\$34.00
Inventory (1% of personal)	\$1,500.00 (maximum) 30.00 (minimum)
Voluntary Informal Executor (Small Estate – under \$15,000.00, not including motor vehicle)	\$34.00 + \$5.00 Certified Copy (Need will, death cert, funeral bill)

Voluntary Administration \$34.00 + \$5.00 Certified Copy (Small Estate)

Petition for Removal of \$34.00 (no advertising) Fiduciary

Qualifications after Bond Filed \$55.00 (advertising only)

Petition for Sale of Real Estate \$34.00 + advertising

## **Other**

Certificate of Appointment \$ 5.00 (1st one free)

Probate file copies (per page) \$ 1.50 (everything)

Certified copy of any probate \$ 3.00 document

Wills for Safekeeping \$34.00